THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-3}
Urgent ☐ Routine ■ / Ø	AGENDA DATE May 21, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Atta	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■ ched)
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Acceptance of the Resignation of Coleen Services District Board of Directors	Sanguinetti from the Crows Landing Community
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Accept the resignation of Coleen Sanguinetti from Board of Directors 	the Crows Landing Community Services District
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Sanguinetti.	
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
DOADD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2013-243
On motion of Supervisor Withrow and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>O'Brien</u>
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith and Chairman	Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: De Martini	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: De Martini Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended 4) Other:	
MOTION:	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Assistant Clerk

File No.

ATTEST:



CROWS LANDING COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT P. O. BOX 537 CROWS LANDING, CA 95313



May 9, 2013

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Lee Lundrigan ELECTIONS 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354 2013 NAY 13 A 10:2-

JOARD OF SUPERVISORS

REGARDING: RESIGNATION LETTER FROM COLEEN SANGUINETTI FOR THE CROWS LANDING COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD

The Crows Landing Community Services District hereby accepts the Letter of Resignation dated April 17, 2013 from Board Member, Coleen Sanguinetti effective May 1, 2013.

Respectfully,

Connie E. Payan, District Secretary

Crows Landing Community Services District

(209) 484-1096

cc: Lee Lundrigan

enclosed: copy of Letter of Resignation

enclosed: original 700 form to Clerks Office only

Coleen Sanguinetti PO Box 26 Crows Landing CA 95313 209-837-4675

April 17, 2013

Lance Perry, President Crows Landing Community Services District PO Box 537 Crows Landing CA 95313

Dear President Perry and District Board Members,

Please accept this letter as my resignation as district director of the Crows Landing Community Services District effective May 1, 2013.

I would like to thank the board, the district manager and district secretary for all their support during my tenure as a district director.

At this time, I feel that I can better service the community of Crows Landing by providing accounting services. I have extensive knowledge on the financial workings of small community services districts as I am currently providing bookkeeping services to two other Districts within the county.

It has been a pleasure serving the resident of the Crows Landing Community Services District.

Sincerely,

Coleen Sanguinetti

